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1 Sofrev ASP MOULLIN TRAFFORT Mo… Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 1 26.046 23.542 29.577 1:19.165 4 - - 143.25 1:19.144

2 Sofrev ASP AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 2 26.118 23.500 29.864 1:19.482 14 0.317 0.317 142.67 1:19.284

3 Sébastien Loeb Racing BELTOISE Anthony McLaren MP4/12C CHA 3 26.141 23.718 29.626 1:19.485 12 0.320 0.003 142.67 1:19.243

4 TDS Racing BADEY Ludovic BMW Z4 CHA 4 26.000 23.709 29.859 1:19.568 14 0.403 0.083 142.52 1:19.467

5 Pro GT by Almeras PERERA Franck Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 5 26.297 23.712 29.838 1:19.847 15 0.682 0.279 142.02 1:19.812

6 ART Grand Prix LECLERC Antoine McLaren MP4/12C CHA 6 26.466 23.705 29.845 1:20.016 7 0.851 0.169 141.72 1:19.823

7 Team Saintéloc Racing B… GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 7 26.517 23.768 29.830 1:20.115 3 0.950 0.099 141.55 1:20.115

8 Hexis Racing PANIS Olivier McLaren MP4/12C CHA 8 26.349 23.793 29.978 1:20.120 11 0.955 0.005 141.54 1:20.063

9 Sport Garage SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 9 26.572 23.798 29.900 1:20.270 9 1.105 0.150 141.27 1:20.043

10 Team Speed Car LUNARDI Dino Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 10 26.517 24.035 29.805 1:20.357 10 1.192 0.087 141.12 1:20.079

11 Hexis Racing CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12C CHA 11 26.569 23.883 29.907 1:20.359 9 1.194 0.002 141.12 1:20.190

12 Team Saintéloc Racing B… JAMINET Mathieu Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 12 26.729 23.731 29.966 1:20.426 9 1.261 0.067 141.00 1:20.184

13 Pro GT by Almeras GUIBBERT Enzo Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 13 26.624 23.727 30.091 1:20.442 6 1.277 0.016 140.97 1:20.182

14 ART Grand Prix AMADO Ulric McLaren MP4/12C CHA 14 26.641 24.016 29.956 1:20.613 16 1.448 0.171 140.67 1:20.268

15 Sébastien Loeb Racing MARROC Nicolas McLaren MP4/12C CHA 15 26.610 24.008 30.104 1:20.722 14 1.557 0.109 140.48 1:20.541

16 Sofrev ASP ZOLLINGER David Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 16 26.870 23.931 30.151 1:20.952 13 1.787 0.230 140.08 1:20.702

17 Pro GT by Almeras FRANCE Erwin Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 1 26.922 24.362 30.506 1:21.790 11 2.625 0.838 138.65 1:21.327

18 Chab Evolution HIRSCHI Jonathan BMW Z4 CHA 17 26.905 24.421 30.664 1:21.990 7 2.825 0.200 138.31 1:21.869

19 Graff Motorsport TROUILLET Eric Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 2 27.609 24.274 30.269 1:22.152 7 2.987 0.162 138.04 1:21.378

20 JMB Racing DEMAY Jérôme Ferrari 458 Italia COU 3 27.130 24.642 30.599 1:22.371 6 3.206 0.219 137.67 1:22.304

21 Team Speed Car ANTUNES Jimmy Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 18 27.234 24.492 30.668 1:22.394 15 3.229 0.023 137.63 1:22.309

22 Sport Garage GROPPI Laurent Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 19 27.736 24.504 30.709 1:22.949 10 3.784 0.555 136.71 1:22.934

23 Team Saintéloc Racing RODRIGUEZ Manu Audi R8 LMS ultra COU 4 27.911 24.638 31.225 1:23.774 5 4.609 0.825 135.36 1:23.774

24 ASP Compétition CABANNES Georges Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 5 28.248 25.128 31.799 1:25.175 3 6.010 1.401 133.14 1:25.157

25 Just Racing Team China LI Ying Tian BMW Z4 CHA 20 28.893 25.638 31.876 1:26.407 5 7.242 1.232 131.24 1:25.667

26 Team Speed Car NICOLLE Thomas Audi R8 LMS COU 6 28.872 26.147 31.673 1:26.692 9 7.527 0.285 130.81 1:26.249

27 Porsche Almeras TREMBLAY Gérard Porsche 911 GT3 Cu… COU 7 29.054 28.850 33.416 1:31.320 4 12.155 4.628 124.18 1:29.533
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